

Northamptonshire County Council

By email Lee Martin request-618467-88013c8b@whatdotheyknow.com Please ask for:

Freedom of Information 01604 368360

Our ref:

Your ref:

Date: 3rd December 2019

FR9601

Dear Lee,

Information Request: FR9601

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 8th November 2019 which was received by us on 11th November 2019. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act and is detailed below in italics with our response in bold.

(Please note the extract below has been taken directly from your original information request and is unedited).

Our Response

The Freedom of Information Team has been provided with the following information in response to your recent request on behalf of Northamptonshire County Council (NCC).

How many Educational Psychologists does the Authority employ?

38

How many vacant positions for Educational Psychologists is the Authority currently recruiting to fill?

Currently seeking to recruit 1 Educational Psychologist to cover maternity leave and reviewing current capacity with a view to further recruitment to match increasing demand.

The information supplied is provided for private use, such as non-commercial research purposes, and news reporting. Any other type of re-use will require the permission of the copyright owner under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015.

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Council to review it. To do this please write to the address below:

Northamptonshire County Council One Angel Square Angel Street Northampton, NN1 1ED

w. www.northamptonshire.gov.uk

- t. 01604 368360
- e. freedomofinformation@northamptonshire.gov.uk



Ms Luiza Morris-Warren Reviewing Officer Northamptonshire County Council One Angel Square Angel Street Northampton NN1 1ED

Email dataprotection@northamptonshire.gov.uk

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Or, if you have any complaints in respect of your information request please complete the on-line comments form that can be found at www.northamptonshire.gov.uk, along with a full set of guidance.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information/Data Protection Team Northamptonshire County Council E-Mail- freedomofinformation@northamptonshire.gov.uk